FORM PTO-1594 (modified) 12-18-200	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
To the Honorable Assistant Secret original document(s) or copy(ies) t 101918862	Trademarks: Please record the attached
Name of conveying party(ies): <u>MELLON BANK, N.A.</u> Individual(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Romika Sports & Leisure, Inc. Street Address 8730 N.W. 36 <sup>th</sup> Avenue  Miami, Florida 33147  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership
Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Limited Partnership (Florida)
Yes or No?	☐ Corporation (California)
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Other
Assignment of Interest Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Representative designation is attached:  Yes or  No? (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
☑ Other -Release of Security Interest	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes or   No?
Execution Date: October 16, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): Attorney Do	cket No.: 29241.011500
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,795,065; 2,121,729; 1,991,745 and 2,250,528
Additional numbers attached?	☐ Yes or ⊠ No?
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4
Name: Manuel R. Valcarcel, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: 1221 Brickell Avenue City: Miami, State: Florida ZIP: 33131	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$115.00  ☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized any deficiency to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account Number: 50-1792
18/2001 TDIAZ1 00000021 1795065	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun
FC:481 40.00 DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE
9 Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	December 4, 2001 Date  Date pages including cover sheet(s): 3
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Do not detach the	nis portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform  Commissioner and Assistant Secre  Box Assign  Washington, I  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estired to burden the document and gath	nation: tary of Patents and Trademarks nments

recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the date needed, and completing and reviewing the

Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.

sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork **TRADEMARK REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0009** 

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, MELLON BANK, N.A., a national banking association (the "Secured Party"), as the Secured Party under that certain Security Agreement dated as of December 1, 1999 (the "Security Agreement") between Romika Sports & Leisure, Inc., a California corporation (the "Debtor"), as the debtor, and the Secured Party, which Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 27, 1999 at Reel/Frame 1971/0157 against the trademarks forming part of the collateral thereunder, hereby acknowledges that the Security Agreement has terminated and hereby (i) releases the Debtor from all of its liabilities and obligations thereunder and (ii) releases from all of the terms and conditions thereof all of its right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks:

	<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Registration No.
1.	BACKSTREETS	1,795,065
2.	"WAVE" LOGO	2,121,729
3.	BMX TURBO	1,613,955
4.	YIN YANG	1,991,745
5.	"C" Design	2,250,528

Dated this 1 6 day of October, 2001.

MELLON BANK, N.A.

Name: Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0010

Emmission at the or Lendsay to ment.	
ST <del>ATE O</del> F	
COUNTY OF Philadelphia	
The foregoing instrument we in the year 200 Bank, a national banking association, on or has produced as ide	as acknowledged before me this // day of of Mellon behalf of the bank. He/she is personally known to me entification.
	Notary: Print Name: PRINTEHA D. Bellany
NOTARY SEAL	Print Name: 1811118 M. Bellany
	Notary Public, State of
	My commission expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL PRINCETTA A. BELLAMY, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila. County My Commission Expires April 2, 2005

\\MIA-SRV01\VALCARCELM\1337509v01\9/19/01

**RECORDED: 12/12/2001** 

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0011